04/12/04 MON 15:31 FAX 9727183946	42.00
FORM PTO-1596 U 12-0 4 REC (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	04 - 19 - 2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMI
	III 2816 191 1986 1986 1916 1916 1916 1916 19
10 IDS HODOGANIS Commissioner of Delegation	Patent and Trademark
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	102723994 original documents or copy ther
Christopher L. HELBLING	8/ 2- Maine and address of receiving party(ies):
Coming AFR 1 2 2004	) <b> </b>
Craig L. REDING	Internal Address:
Craig L. REDING  John R. REFORMATO  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Internal Address:
T 162 [V WO	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: 1095 Avenue of the American
C Security Agreement	Street Address: 1095 Avenue of the Americas
— Change of Marie	
U Other	City: New York State: NY ZIP: 1003
Execution Date: 11/19/2003 and 11/20/2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	/720,868
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	ation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	D. 1 dlent 140.(5)
	400
•	500
Additional numbers	attached? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name I amount of the American	The state of the s
Name: Leonard Charles Suchyta	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)ss 40.00
Internal Address: c/o Christian Andersen	5 40.00
Verizon Corporate Services Group Inc.	☐ Enclosed
ovivious Group Inc.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	- See to appoint account
Street Address: 600 Hidden Ridge, HQE03H14	8 Deposit ecceunt
	- 8. Deposit account number:
Cit. Invino	<u> 07-2347 </u>
City: Irving, State: TX ZIP: 75038	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts
DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	rmalion is true and correct end any attached copy is a true copy o
www.unamaruoannam.	The Party of the Copy is a live copy is
Joel Wall, Reg. No. 25,648	100 4-12-2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature Tate To T
	Cover sheet, attachments, and document:
INAL PRODUCTO AAAAA179 A79717 4A79AALA SYTTEMBEIONEEGT CIGADE.	G Trademarks, Box Assignments
Transity	m PTO-1595-Reconstation Form Court Short
Mail documents to be recorded w 2004 ECOOPER 00000172 072347 10720868 Commissioner of Patents - Washing	760n, D.C., 20231

PAGE 5/38 \* RCVD AT 4/12/2004 5:33:59 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/1 \* DNIS:8729306 \* CSID:9727183946 \* DURATION (mm-ss):09-18

# ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration which we hereby acknowledge, we.

> Christopher L. Helbling Craig L. Reding John R. Reformato

residing (respectively) at

159 Frederick Street #2R, Stamford, CT 06902289 Erie Avenue, Midland Park, NJ 07432191 Bette Road, East Meadow, NJ 11554

sell and assign to TELESECTOR RESOURCES GROUP, INC. (d/b/a Verizon Services Group), a Delaware corporation whose post office address is 1095 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10036, its successors and assigns (hereinafter "Company"), all right, title and interest in provisional Application Nos. 60/428,704, filed November 25, 2002, and 60/436,018, filed December 26, 2002, and our invention, and we.

Mahesh Rajagopalan Shadman Zafar

residing (respectively) at

1004 Mcadow Creek Drive #4128, Irving, TX 75038 422 Willet Drive, Coppell, TX 75019

sell and assign to VERIZON DATA SERVICES INC., a Delaware corporation whose post office address is One East Telecom Parkway, Mail Code B3E, Temple Terrace, Florida 33637, its successors and assigns (hereinafter "Company"), all right, title and interest in provisional Application Nos. 60/428,704, filed November 25, 2002, and 60/436,018, filed December 26, 2002, and our invention in

#### METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR DIRECTORY INFORMATION LOOKUP

and the application for United States Patent therefor executed concurrently herewith, and all Patents which may be granted therefor, including re-examination Patents in all foreign countries, and all divisions, reissues, re-examinations, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that we have full right so to do and agree that we will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention, in the United States and all foreign countries.

	Inventor	a full		Date 1//9/03	_
	Address	Christopher L. Helbling/ 159 Frederick Street #2R, Stamford, CT 06902		.	
Witness	Fra	when is, Davi	Date	11/19/03	
Address	.6 Cra	bapple Ln, Nanner, NY 10954			
Witness	Eliza	Lett Johnson	Date	11 19 03	_
Address	_ <u> 58</u> ਪ	inderhill ST Tuckahoe, NY 10707			

PAGE 6/38 \* RCVD AT 4/12/2004 5:33:59 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/1 \* DNIS:8729306 \* CSID:9727183946 \* DURATION (mm-ss):09-18

	Inventor			Date	
	Address	Craig L. Reding 289 Brie Avenue, Midland Park, NJ 07432			
Witness			Date		
Address					
Witness			Date		·
Address					
	Inventor			Date	
	Address	John R. Reformato 191 Bette Road, East Meadow, NJ 11554			
Witness			Date		
Address					
Witness			Date		
Address	-				
	Inventor			Date	
	Address	Mahesh Rajagopalan 1004 Meadow Creek Drive #4128, Irving, T 75038	<b>x</b>		
Vitness			Date		
\ddr <del>e</del> ss					
Vitness			Date		
Address	<del></del>				
	Inventor			Date	
	Address	Shadman Zafar 422 Willet Drive, Coppell, TX 75019		- · · ·	
Vitness			Date		
ddress					,
Vitness			Date		
ddress					— ···· <del>-</del>

PAGE 7/38 \* RCVD AT 4/12/2004 5:33:59 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/1 \* DNIS:8729306 \* CSID:9727183946 \* DURATION (mm-ss):09-18

# ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration which we hereby acknowledge, we.

> Christopher L. Helbling Craig L. Reding John R. Reformato

residing (respectively) at

159 Frederick Street #2R, Stamford, CT 06902 289 Erie Avenue, Midland Park, NJ 07432

191 Bette Road, East Meadow, NJ 11554

sell and assign to TELESECTOR RESOURCES GROUP, INC. (d/b/a Verizon Services Group), a Delaware corporation whose post office address is 1095 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10036, its successors and assigns (hereinafter "Company"), all right, title and interest in provisional Application Nos. 60/428,704, filed November 25, 2002, and 60/436,018, filed December 26, 2002, and our invention, and we,

Mahesh Rajagopalan Shadman Zafar

residing (respectively) at

1004 Meadow Creek Drive #4128, Irving, TX 75038 422 Willet Drive, Coppell, TX 75019

sell and assign to VERIZON DATA SERVICES INC., a Delaware corporation whose post office address is One East Telecom Parkway, Mail Code B3E, Temple Terrace, Florida 33637, its successors and assigns (hereinafter "Company"), all right, title and interest in provisional Application Nos. 60/428,704, filed November 25, 2002, and 60/436,018, filed December 26, 2002, and our invention in

# METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR DIRECTORY INFORMATION LOOKUP

and the application for United States Patent therefor executed concurrently herewith, and all Patents which may be granted therefor, including re-examination Patents in all foreign countries, and all divisions, reissues, re-examinations, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that we have full right so to do and agree that we will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention, in the United States and all foreign countries.

	Inventor			Date
	Address	Christopher L. Helbling 159 Frederick Street #2R, Stamford, CT 06902		
Witness	w.=		Date	
Address				
Witness	<del></del>		Date	
Address				

PAGE 8/38 \* RCVD AT 4/12/2004 5:33:59 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/1 \* DNIS:8729306 \* CSID:9727183946 \* DURATION (mm-ss):09-18

	Inventor	Con 6		Date 11-20-03
	Address	Craig L. Reding 289 Erie Avenne, Midland Park, NJ 07432		
Witness	Sec	x' Levas		11/20/03
Address	/ <del>-322</del>	Avalor Sous hannel, Al	7	1/ 20/0-
Address	711	pain grant of	•	1 .
Witness	Elizal	ett Johnson	Date	11/20/03
Address	58 V	ndechill St. Tuckahoe NY 10	707	
	Inventor			Date
	Address	John R. Reformato 191 Bette Road, East Meadow, NJ 11554		
Witness			Date	
Address				
Variates?				
Witness			Date	
Address				
	Inventor	Mahesh Rajagopalan		Date
	Address	1004 Meadow Creek Drive #4128, Irving, 7 75038	TX.	
Witness			Date	
Address				
<b>Y</b> Y P1.				
Witness			Date	
Address				
	Inventor			Date
		Shadman Zafar		
	Address	422 Willet Drive, Coppell, TX 75019	<del></del>	
Witness			Date	
Address				
Witness	- · · <del>-</del>		Date	
			Date	
Address				

PAGE 9/38 \* RCVD AT 4/12/2004 5:33:59 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/1 \* DNIS:8729306 \* CSID:9727183946 \* DURATION (mm-ss):09-18

### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration which we hereby acknowledge, we.

> Christopher L. Helbling Craig L. Reding John R. Reformato

residing (respectively) at

- 159 Frederick Street #2R, Stamford, CT 06902
- 289 Brie Avenue, Midland Park, NJ 07432
- 191 Bette Road, East Meadow, NJ 11554

sell and assign to TELESECTOR RESOURCES GROUP, INC. (d/b/a Verizon Services Group), a Delaware corporation whose post office address is 1095 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10036, its successors and assigns (hereinafter "Company"), all right, title and interest in provisional Application Nos. 60/428,704, filed November 25, 2002, and 60/436,018, filed December 26, 2002, and our invention, and we.

Mahesh Rajagopalan Shadman Zafar

residing (respectively) at

1004 Meadow Creek Drive #4128, Irving, TX 75038 422 Willet Drive, Coppell, TX 75019

sell and assign to VERIZON DATA SERVICES INC., a Delaware corporation whose post office address is One East Telecom Parkway, Mail Code B3E, Temple Terrace, Florida 33637, its successors and assigns (hereinafter "Company"), all right, title and interest in provisional Application Nos. 60/428,704, filed November 25, 2002, and 60/436,018, filed December 26, 2002, and our invention in

### METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR DIRECTORY INFORMATION LOOKUP

and the application for United States Patent therefor executed concurrently herewith, and all Patents which may be granted therefor, including re-examination Patents in all foreign countries, and all divisions, reissues, re-examinations, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that we have full right so to do and agree that we will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention, in the United States and all foreign countries.

	Inventor			Date
	Address	Christopher L. Helbling 159 Frederick Street #2R, Stamford, CT 06902		
Witness			Date	
Address				
Witness			Date	
Address				

PAGE 10/38 \* RCVD AT 4/12/2004 5:33:59 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/1 \* DNIS:8729306 \* CSID:9727183946 \* DURATION (mm-ss):09-18

	Inventor			Date
	Address	Craig L. Reding 289 Eric Avenue, Midland Park, NJ 07432		
Witness	<del>*******</del>		Date	
Address	<del></del>			
Witness			Date	
Address				
	Inventor	John R. Reformato		Date 11/20/3003
	Address	191 Bette Road, East Meadow, NJ 11554		1 1
Witness	Debra		Date	11/24/2003
Address	1105 E	renduos Dr. horyboan 141	1591	
Witness	Eliph	the Johnson	Date	11/20/2003
Address	58 Un	lechill St., Tuckahoe, NY 1070	7	
	Inventor	Make the Prince of the Prince		Date
	Address	Mahesh Rajagopalan 1004 Meadow Creek Drive #4128, Irving, T 75038	X	
Witness		·	Date	
Address				
Witness			Date	
Address				
	Inventor		<del></del>	Date
	Address	Shadman Zafar 422 Willet Drive, Coppell, TX 75019	<del></del>	
Wimess			Date	
Address				
Witness			Date	
Address		·		

PAGE 11/38 \* RCVD AT 4/12/2004 5:33:59 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/1 \* DNIS:8729306 \* CSID:9727183946 \* DURATION (mm-ss):09-18